

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Maintenance Bill

Mumsey Road Khavaddhapathi

DIVISION

Mumsey Road

SUB-DIVISION

MB No - 1062

Measurement Book

मैसर्स कालाजी ट्रेडर्स

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3rd Year maintenance Bill					
Abstract of cost.					
Name of road:	— MMGSY				
	road Khadas Patti				
	To Guddiya MMGSY				
	road.				
Agency:	— m/s Balatec				
	Traders:				
Ass No	— 14/SBD/MMGSY/21-22				
Date of start	— 18.05.2021				
Actual Date of completion	— 10.03.2022				
Date of entry:	— 05.03.2025				

Item ① Restoration of					
15.1erein cut - do -					
24.30 m ² =	3	30	0.90	0.30	
18.0 m ² =	2	30	1.0	0.30	
21.60 m ² =	3	30	0.80	0.30	
27.0 m ² =	4	30	0.75	0.30	
12.60 m ² =	2	30	0.70	0.30	
21.60 m ² =	4	30	0.60	0.30	
125.10 m ²	@ Rs 404.06/m ²				
	Rs 50548.00				

Item ② Maintenance of					
15.2earthen shoulder.					
240 m ² =	2x4	30	1.0		
162 m ² =	2x3	30	0.90		

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
72 m ² =	2x2	30	0.60		
48 m ² =	1x2	30	0.80		
185 m ² =	2x3	30	0.75		
657 m ²	@	Rs 60.58	/m ²		
					Rs 39604.00

Item ③ Repair of Pot

15.3 (1) holes - do - BM

0.627 m ² =	2	4.65	0.90	0.075	
0.693 m ² =	3	5.15	0.60	0.075	
1.58 m ² =	4	3.65	1.45	0.075	
5.46 m ² =	3	6.25	1.10	0.075	
7.85 m ² =	4	7.60	1.25	0.075	
0.345 m ² =	3	2.05	0.75	0.075	

7.643 m² @ Rs 10 481.36/m²

Rs 80109.00

Item ④ Patch repair over

15.3 (11) Pot holes with

MSS - do -

8.37 m ² =	2	4.65	0.90		
9.27 m ² =	3	5.15	0.60		
21.17 m ² =	4	3.65	1.45		
20.625 m ² =	3	6.25	1.10		
38.0 m ² =	4	7.60	1.25		
4.61 m ² =	3	2.05	0.75		

102.04 m² Limit 101.95 m²

@ Rs 252.29/m²

Rs 25744.00

25721.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item ⑤ Maintenance of 15-7 (11) ^{stone} fence culvert					
3 Nos @ Rs 2392.96 each					
					=Rs 7185.01
Item ⑥ Maintenance of 15-7 road sign do.					
0.27 km @ Rs 1104.58/km					
					=Rs 298.00
Item ⑦ Maintenance of 5-11 200 m and kilometer stone - do					
0.32 km @ Rs 622.49/km					
					=Rs 199.01
Item ⑧ cutting of branches 5-12 (1) of tree - do					
3 Nos @ Rs 113.64 each					
					=Rs 341.00
Item ⑨ Maintenance of 307 already planted tree - do					
144 Nos @ Rs 895.75 each					
					=Rs 128988.00
					Total Amt Rs 332993.00
					Add 12% GST Rs 39959.00
					1% LC Rs 3330.00
					S. fee Rs 672.00
					Total Amt Rs 376954.00
					less 5.50% below 5) Rs 20732.00

Continuation

Net Payable Rs 356222.00

SK
05-03-25